COURT FILE NO. B301-163430

COURT COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA



JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

MATTER IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, RSC 1985, C B-3, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF CLEO ENERGY CORP.

APPLICANT CLEO ENERGY CORP.

DOCUMENT FIAT

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT	<b>Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP</b> 1600, 421 – 7 <sup>th</sup> Avenue SW Calgary, AB T2P 4K9	
	Attn:	Sam Gabor/Tom Cumming
	Phone:	403.298.1946/403.298.1938
	Fax:	403.263.9193
	Email:	<pre>sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com /</pre>
	File No.:	tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com G10010664
	1 110 110	010010007

## DATE ON WHICH FIAT WAS PRONOUNCED: January 23, 2025

LOCATION WHERE ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED:

Calgary, Alberta

JUSTICE WHO MADE THIS ORDER:

The Honourable Justice Collins

UPON THE APPLICATION of Cleo Energy Corp. (the "Applicant"); AND UPON noting the

written submissions of counsel for the Applicant; AND UPON noting Rule 13.38(1) of the Alberta Rules

of Court, Alta Reg 124/2010;

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

 The Applicant is hereby granted leave to file the Amended Application returnable December 26, 2024 in this proceeding.

Justice of the Court of King's Bench of Alberta